## **GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM** SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT MIZORAM SECRETARIAT BUILDING, MIZORAM SECRETARIAT COMPLEX **KHATLA, AIZAWL - 796001**

## OFFICE ORDER

Dated Aizawl, the 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2022

NO.A.21015/1/2019-EDN(HS): The change of name in respect of Joy Prakash Dubay, Headmaster, Govt. Hortoki High School to Joy Prakash Dubey is hereby accepted. Henceforth, his name shall be written as such in all his service records and all other official documents.

## Sd/- R.LALRAMNGHAKA

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram School Education Department

Memo No.A.21015/1/2019-EDN(HS) Copy to:

Dated Aizawl, the 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2022

- 1. P.S to Minister, School Education Department
- 2. Director, School Education Department
- 3. Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries
- 4. Controller, Printing & Stationery with 6 spare copies for publication in the Government Gazette at the expense of Joy Prakash Dubey, Headmaster, Govt. Hortoki High School
- 5. DEO Kolasib
- 6. Treasury Officer, Kolasib
- 7. Person concerned. He is informed to publish his change of name in any prominent local newspaper as well as in the Mizoram Gazette at his own expense.
- 8. School concerned
- 9. Website Manager, Directorate of School Education for uploading in the Official website.

10.Guard File

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram School Education Department